SECTION IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITOIN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) No. 9880 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19965 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

SRI GOVINDARAJU

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the final Judgment and Order dated 08.10.2015 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Criminal Petition No. 3307 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9081 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant leave to appeal and stay. The Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 9081 of 2015 has now been coverted as Criminal Appeal No. 1455 of 2015 and is pending for hearing before the Hon'ble Cout. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 02.11.2002 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of November, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3