ITEM NOS.20+68

COURT NO.1

1

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9880/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2015 in CRLP No. 3307/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

GOVINDARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP (CRL.) NO. 9885/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing Official

Translation are allowed.

Issue Notice.

Leave granted.

2

In the meantime there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No.5 of 2013, pending on the file of the 2nd Additional District and Sessions Judge, Tumkur and in Crime NO.30 of 2013, pending on the file of 23rd Additional City Civil and Sessions Judge, Bangalore City, Karnataka, insofar as the petitioner in each of the petitions are concerned.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.9081 of 2015.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana) AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar