Listed on : 14.07.2016 Registrar Court Item No.

SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1455, 1605 AND 1606 OF 2015

P.S. KUSUMALATHA ETC. ETC.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE AND ANR. ETC.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

Criminal Appeal No. 1455 of 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

> "Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

concerned."

In the meantime, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No. 12 of 2012, pending on the file of Principal District and Sessions Hassan insofar as appellant Court,

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1605 and 1606 of 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

> "Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation are allowed.

Issue Notice.

Leave granted.

In the meantime there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No.5 of 2013, pending on the file of the

Tumkur and in Crime NO.30 of 2013, pending on the file of 23rd Additional City Civil and Sessions Judge, Bangalore City, Karnataka, insofar as the petitioner in each of the petitions are concerned.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.9081 of 2015.

Ordered accordingly."

2nd Additional District and Sessions Judge,

Criminal Appeal No. 1455 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the matters and Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent no. 02 has been received with remarks "Person not available for service person left the address."

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is incomplete in respect of Respondent no. 02.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1605 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the matters and Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent no. 02 has been received from the Hight Court but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 02 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of both Respondents.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Criminal Appeal No. 1606 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the

matters and Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent no. 02 has been received from the Hight Court but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 02 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of both Respondents.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Common Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

RC

- 1. Mr. Anup Jain, Advocates
- 2. Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR