```
>Item No.51 1
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1455/2015

P.S. KUSUMALATHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE AND ANR. Respondent(s) WITH

Crl.A. No. 1606/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1605/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Crl.A. No. 1455/2015

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 2 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice him within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 4.10. 2016.

Item No.51 2

Crl.A. Nos. 1605 and 1606/2015

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file th additional documents within the period stipulated under the rules. file the Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar