SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1455 OF 2015

P.S. KUSUMALATHA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE AND ANR. .

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

"Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No. 12 of 2012, pending on the file of Principal District and Sessions Court, Hassan insofar as appellant is concerned."

respondents. It. is submitted that there are two Mr. Respondent No.1is represented through Joseph Aristotle, Advocate and Respondent No.2 could not be served with notice of lodgment of Petition of appeal for want of fresh and correct address.

It is submitted that for non completion of service on respondent No.2, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4.10.2016, when this Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld counsel for the appellant has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2 for issuance of NLPA, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

Since the counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to get the service effected on respondent No.2, the further progress of the appeal is held up. Hence the office report for direction in the matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order.

DATED this the 6th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

RC

- 1. Mr. Anup Jain, Advocates E 306, East of Kailash
- 2. Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate for R.No.1. 182, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar Phase

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

: 24.08.2016 Listed on Registrar Court
Item No.

SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1455, 1605 AND 1606 OF 2015

P.S. KUSUMALATHA ETC. ETC.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE AND ANR. ETC.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.07.2016, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

Criminal Appeal No. 1455 of 2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent no.2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1605 and 1606 of 2015

"Ld. Counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 24.08.2016.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal as under: Criminal Appeal No. 1455 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the matters counsel for the appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct particulars of respondent No. 02 so far.

It is further that Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is incomplete in respect of Respondent no. 02.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1605 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the matters and Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent no. 02 has been received from the Hight Court but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 02 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of both Respondents.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Criminal Appeal No. 1606 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two(02) respondents in the matters and Respondent no. 01 is represented through Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent no. 02 has been received from the Hight Court but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 02 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of both Respondents.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Common Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Anup Jain, Advocates
- 2. Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RC