```
\236IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1455 OF 2015
P.S. KUSUMALATHA
                                             Appellant(s)
                                 VERSUS
THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE
AND ANR. Respondent(s)
ORDER
As prayed for, two weeks' time, as is granted to the learned counsel for
                                                     the appellant
to furnish fresh and correct address of Respondent
No. 2 to effect service of notice on him, failing
which, the criminal appeal shall stand dismissed qua
Respondent No. 2 without further reference to the
Court.
.....J.
              [ AMITAVA ROY ]
New Delhi;
November 09, 2016.
ITEM NO.10
                         COURT NO.13
                                                    SECTION IIC
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1455/2015
P.S. KUSUMALATHA
                                                    Appellant(s)
                                 VERSUS
THE STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)
Date: 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
                HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
CORAM :
                         [IN CHAMBERS]
For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
                      Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                          ORDER
   prayed for, two weeks' time, as last chance,
(Jayant Kumar Arora)
```

granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address of Respondent No. 2 to effect service of notice on him, failing which, the criminal appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 2 without further reference to the Court.

Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)