## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1455/2015

P.S. KUSUMALATHA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BY KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1605/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1606/2015 (II-C)

Date: 05-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In all matters, service is complete.

Ld.counsel for the parties are given four weeks' time to file the additional documents, if any. Thereafter, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB